

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/31/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-451, 090W-451, 079N-452
016EB-452

COUNTY: Lawrence,
Meade &
Pennington

PCC Pavement Repair &
Asphalt Shoulder Resurfacing

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2012
and 50 working days

PCN NO. i2k8, i2k9, i2lx, i2ly
Engineer's Estimate \$ 357,072.25

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construcion Black Hawk SD		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-451 i2k8									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	899.50		0.00	98.00	88,151.00	90.00	80,955.00
003	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	3.20		0.00	3,500.00	11,200.00	1,600.00	5,120.00
004	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	8096.00		0.00	2.40	19,430.40	2.50	20,240.00
005	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	122.70		0.00	180.00	22,086.00	170.00	20,859.00
006	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	74.80		0.00	260.00	19,448.00	375.00	28,050.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	345.00		0.00	16.00	5,520.00	16.00	5,520.00
008	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	104.50		0.00	70.00	7,315.00	75.00	7,837.50
009	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	26.00		0.00	120.00	3,120.00	85.00	2,210.00
010	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	26.00		0.00	27.00	702.00	30.00	780.00
011	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	26.00		0.00	27.00	702.00	30.00	780.00
012	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	23.05	4,610.00	23.05	4,610.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00		0.00	5.50	4,708.00	5.50	4,708.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
016	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.55		0.00	500.00	775.00		1,705.00
090W-451 i2k9									
017	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
018	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	256.00		0.00	180.00	46,080.00	170.00	43,520.00
019	Continuously Reinforced PC Pavement	SqYd	56.00		0.00	260.00	14,560.00	375.00	21,000.00
020	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	682.00		0.00	16.00	10,912.00	16.00	10,912.00
021	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	81.00		0.00	70.00	5,670.00	75.00	6,075.00
022	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	122.00		0.00	1.10	134.20	1.10	134.20
023	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	122.00		0.00	1.10	134.20	1.10	134.20
024	Flagging	Hour	200.00		0.00	23.05	4,610.00	23.05	4,610.00
025	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00		0.00	5.50	4,708.00	5.50	4,708.00
026	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
027	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
028	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	122.00		0.00	1.10	134.20	1.10	134.20

	079N-452 i2lx								
029	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	173.30		0.00	180.00	31,194.00	170.00	29,461.00
031	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00		0.00	14.00	672.00	16.00	768.00
032	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	72.00		0.00	16.00	1,152.00	16.00	1,152.00
033	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00		0.00	1.10	66.00	1.10	66.00
034	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	60.00		0.00	1.10	66.00	1.10	66.00
035	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00		0.00	5.50	4,708.00	5.50	4,708.00
036	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
037	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
038	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	60.00		0.00	1.10	66.00	1.10	66.00
	016EB-452 i2ly								
039	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
040	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	142.20		0.00	180.00	25,596.00	170.00	24,174.00
041	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00		0.00	14.00	504.00	16.00	576.00
042	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	72.00		0.00	16.00	1,152.00	20.00	1,440.00
043	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	1.10	110.00
044	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	1.10	110.00
045	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00		0.00	5.50	4,708.00	5.50	4,708.00
046	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
047	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
048	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	1.10	110.00
	TOTAL				0.00		410,824.00		471,317.10

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/31/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-451, 090W-451, 079N-452
016EB-452
PCN NO. i2k8, i2k9, i2lx, i2ly
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence, PCC Pavement Repair &
Meade & Asphalt Shoulder Resurfacing
Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2012
and 50 working days

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Ainsworth-Benning Const Spearfish SD		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
090E-451 i2k8									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	36,650.00	36,650.00	35,300.00	35,300.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	899.50	99.00	89,050.50	98.25	88,375.88		0.00
003	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	Mile	3.20	1,875.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	5,760.00		0.00
004	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	8096.00	2.55	20,644.80	2.50	20,240.00		0.00
005	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	122.70	160.00	19,632.00	225.00	27,607.50		0.00
006	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	74.80	330.00	24,684.00	320.00	23,936.00		0.00
007	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	345.00	19.65	6,779.25	21.00	7,245.00		0.00
008	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	104.50	110.00	11,495.00	155.00	16,197.50		0.00
009	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	26.00	85.00	2,210.00	155.00	4,030.00		0.00
010	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	26.00	39.60	1,029.60	28.00	728.00		0.00
011	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	26.00	39.60	1,029.60	28.00	728.00		0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	200.00	23.05	4,610.00	23.05	4,610.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00	3.60	3,081.60	6.25	5,350.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	32,400.00	32,400.00	14,300.00	14,300.00		0.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	575.00	575.00		0.00
016	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.55	1,200.00	1,860.00	520.00	806.00		0.00
090W-451 i2k9									
017	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00		0.00
018	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	256.00	154.00	39,424.00	225.00	57,600.00		0.00
019	Continuously Reinforced PC Pavement	SqYd	56.00	334.00	18,704.00	320.00	17,920.00		0.00
020	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	682.00	19.65	13,401.30	21.00	14,322.00		0.00
021	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	81.00	110.00	8,910.00	155.00	12,555.00		0.00
022	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	122.00	2.00	244.00	1.15	140.30		0.00
023	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	122.00	2.00	244.00	1.15	140.30		0.00
024	Flagging	Hour	200.00	23.05	4,610.00	23.05	4,610.00		0.00
025	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00	3.60	3,081.60	6.00	5,136.00		0.00
026	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	13,100.00	13,100.00		0.00
027	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	575.00	575.00		0.00
028	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	122.00	2.50	305.00	1.15	140.30		0.00

	079N-452 i2lx								
029	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00		0.00
030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	173.30	154.00	26,688.20	155.00	26,861.50		0.00
031	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	19.80	950.40	14.50	696.00		0.00
032	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	72.00	19.65	1,414.80	21.00	1,512.00		0.00
033	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	60.00	4.55	273.00	1.15	69.00		0.00
034	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	60.00	4.55	273.00	1.15	69.00		0.00
035	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00	0.60	513.60	5.75	4,922.00		0.00
036	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	2,875.00	2,875.00		0.00
037	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	575.00	575.00		0.00
038	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	60.00	3.50	210.00	1.15	69.00		0.00
	016EB-452 i2ly								
039	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
040	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	142.20	152.00	21,614.40	155.00	22,041.00		0.00
041	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	19.80	712.80	14.50	522.00		0.00
042	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	72.00	19.65	1,414.80	21.00	1,512.00		0.00
043	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00	2.20	220.00	1.15	115.00		0.00
044	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	2.20	220.00	1.15	115.00		0.00
045	Traffic Control	Unit	856.00	0.60	513.60	5.75	4,922.00		0.00
046	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,485.00	6,485.00	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00
047	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	575.00	575.00		0.00
048	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	100.00	1.70	170.00	1.15	115.00		0.00
	TOTAL				489,753.85		481,093.28		0.00